1
A
~nn-

Key Post-Election and Organizational Dates
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Date

Event

2024

Monday, Nov. 11

Official transitions for both teams begin even if the Presidential
election is not decided

Tuesday Nov. 12

Senate Republican Steering Committee Leader Candidate
Forum

Wednesday, Nov. 13

Senate Republican leadership internal party election

Tuesday, Nov. 12 -
Friday, Nov. 22

New Member Orientation

Wednesday, Nov. 13

House Republican Leadership Candidate Forum

Wednesday, Nov. 13

House Republican 119th Organizing Conference and Leadership
Elections

Thursday, Nov. 14

House Republican Conference Rules Amendment Forum

Thursday, Nov. 14

House Republican 119th Organizing Conference - Conference
Rules

Friday, Nov. 15

House Republican 119th Organizing Conference - Conference
Rules and Steering Committee Structure Ratification

Mid-Nov. to
Early Dec.

States Count and Certify Votes

Monday, Dec. 16

Meeting of the Electoral College to cast votes for President and
Vice President; Results are sent to Congress

2025

Friday, Jan. 3

119th Congress Swearing-In

Monday, Jan. 6

Congress counts and certifies electoral votes

Monday, Jan. 20

Inauguration day




